



Asus GIGAX 1005B Quick Installation Manual

10/100mbps fast ethernet switch

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46

Table Of Contents

47

•

[Table of Contents](#)

•

Bookmarks

--

Quick Links

[1 Quick Installation Guide](#)

[2 Technical Specifications](#)

[3 Rear Panel Ports](#)

[4 Connecting Computers to the Switch](#)

[Download this manual](#)



Q3563

®

GigaX 1008B



GigaX 1005B

10/100Mbps Fast Ethernet Switch

Quick Installation Guide



Copyright © 2007 ASUSTeK COMPUTER INC.

All Rights Reserved.

[Table of Contents](#)

[Next Page](#)

1
2
3
4
5

Related Manuals for Asus GIGAX 1005B

[Switch Asus GigaX 1008B Quick Installation Manual](#)

10/100mbps fast ethernet switch (47 pages)

[Network Router Asus GigaX1016D Quick Installation Manual](#)

Desktop fast ethernet switch (4 pages)

[Network Router Asus ZenWiFi AC Bianco 1 pz Quick Start Manual](#)

Wireless ac3000 tri band gigabit router (2 pages)

[Network Router Asus GX-D1051 Quick Start Manual](#)

10/100/1000mbps gigabit ethernet switch (9 pages)

[Network Router Asus RT-ACRH13 User Manual](#)

Wireless-ac1300 dual band gigabit router (124 pages)

[Network Router ASUS RT-AC68R User Manual](#)

Wireless-ac1900 dual band gigabit router (129 pages)

[Network Router Asus RT-AX3000 V2 Quick Start Manual](#)

Ax3000 dual-band wi-fi router (2 pages)

[Network Router Asus DSL-AC68U User Manual](#)

Dual-band 802.11ac wi-fi adsl/vdsl modem router (70 pages)

[Network Router Asus RT-AX3000P User Manual](#)

Dual band wi-fi router (136 pages)

[Network Router Asus ROG Rapture GT-AX11000 User Manual](#)

Tri-band gaming router (182 pages)

[Network Router Asus TUF Gaming AX5400 Quick Start Manual](#)

Dual band wi-fi 6 router (48 pages)

[Network Router Asus RT-AX86U Quick Start Manual](#)

Wireless-ax5700 dual-band gigabit router (36 pages)

[Network Router Asus TUF-AX5400 Quick Start Manual](#)

Tuf gaming ax5400 dual band wi-fi 6 router (177 pages)

[Network Router Asus RT-ACRH13 Quick Start Manual](#)

Wireless-ac 1300 dual band (59 pages)

[Network Router Asus RT-AX86S Basic User Setup Manual](#)

Wireless-ax5700 dual-band gigabit router (126 pages)

[Network Router Asus REPUBLIC OF GAMERS GT-AX6000 User Manual](#)

Rapture dual band gaming router (152 pages)

Summary of Contents for Asus GIGAX 1005B

[Page 1: Quick Installation Guide](#)

Q3563 ® GigaX 1008B GigaX 1005B 10/100Mbps Fast Ethernet Switch Quick Installation Guide
Copyright © 2007 ASUSTeK COMPUTER INC. All Rights Reserved.

Page 2	Content English	1	Français	6	Deutsch	10	Italiano	14
	Español.....	18	Türkçe	22	Русский	26	□□□□	30
	¼ ò ì å Ö Ð Î Ä	34	□□	38	□□	42	...	

[Page 3: Package Contents](#)

Introduction Thank you for purchasing the ASUS GigaX 1008B/1005B Switch! This high-performance 10/100Mbps Fast Ethernet Switch features auto-negotiation, auto MDI/MDI-X function, plug-and-play, store-and-forward switching mode, and dedicated 10/100Mbps connection. Features • Auto-negotiation. This feature allows the switch to automatically negotiate the highest possible common transmission speed between two devices.

[Page 4: Technical Specifications](#)

Technical specifications IEEE 802.3 10BASE-T Standard IEEE 802.3u 100BASE-TX IEEE 802.3x full duplex operation and flow control 5 x 10/100Mbps RJ-45 Fast Ethernet Ports Interface 8 x 10/100Mbps RJ-45 Fast Ethernet Ports Uplink Auto MDI/MDI-X (Auto crossover) Network Speed 10/100Mbps Full/Half duplex mode auto detection MAC Address 2K MAC address entries Table...

[Page 5: Rear Panel Ports](#)

GX1008B Color Status Description POWER Green The switch is on The switch is off LINK/ACT Green Link is established BLINKING Link is established, and data is being transmitted or received. No connection Rear panel ports GX1005B Ports 1-5. Five 10/100Mbps RJ-45 ports connect computers or network devices.

[Page 6: Connecting Computers To The Switch](#)

Powering on Connect the AC power adapter to the power port on the switch rear panel. Connect the plug of the adapter to an AC power source. Warranty information Refer to ASUS website or contact your retailer. Quick Installation Guide...

[Page 7: Caractéristiques](#)

Introduction Merci pour votre achat d'un switch ASUS GigaX 1008B/1005B ! Ce switch Fast Ethernet 10/100Mbps hautement performant supporte les fonctions auto-négociation, auto MDI/MDI-X, plug-and-play, la commutation store-and-forward, et une connexion 10/100Mbps dédiée. Caractéristiques • Auto-négociation. Cette fonction permet au switch de négocier la vitesse de transmission la plus haute possible entre deux périphériques.

[Page 8: Spécifications Techniques](#)

Spécifications techniques IEEE 802.3 10BASE-T Standards IEEE 802.3u 100BASE-TX IEEE 802.3x (avec full duplex et contrôle du flux) 5 x Ports Fast Ethernet RJ-45 10/100Mbps Interface 8 x Ports Fast Ethernet RJ-45 10/100Mbps Liaison montante Auto MDI/MDI-X (Auto crossover) Vitesse du Auto détection de mode Full/Half duplex réseau 10/100Mbps...

[Page 9: Ports Du Panneau Arrière](#)

GX1008B Couleur Statut Description POWER Vert Activé Le switch est activé. Eteint Le switch est éteint. LINK/ACT Vert Activé Lien établi. Clignotant Lien établi. Des données sont transmises ou reçues. Eteint Pas de connexion. Ports du panneau arrière GX1005B Ports 1-5. Cinq ports RJ-45 10/100Mbps pour la connexion d'ordinateurs ou de périphériques réseau.

[Page 10: Informations Sur La Garantie](#)

à l'arrière du switch. Connectez la prise de l'adaptateur secteur à une source d'alimentation électrique. Informations sur la garantie Reportez-vous au site web ASUS ou contactez votre revendeur pour plus de détails concernant la garantie de ce produit. Guide d'installation rapide...

[Page 11](#) Einführung Vielen Dank, dass Sie den ASUS GigaX 1008B/1005B Switch gekauft haben! Dieser Hochleistungs-10/100Mbps-Fast-Ethernet-Switch beherrscht automatische Verhandlung, die automatische MDI/MDI-X- Funktion, Plug-and-Play, den Store-and-Forward Switching-Modus und fest zugeordnete 10/100Mbps-Verbindung. Funktionen • Automatische Verhandlung. Diese Funktion ermöglicht dem Switch die automatische Verhandlung höchstmöglicher gebräuchlicher Übertragungsraten zwischen zwei Geräten.

[Page 12: Technische Daten](#)

Technische Daten IEEE 802.3 10BASE-T Standard IEEE 802.3u 100BASE-TX IEEE 802.3x Vollduplex-Betrieb und Flusskontrolle 5 x 10/100Mbps RJ-45 Fast Ethernet-Ports Schnittstelle 8 x 10/100Mbps RJ-45 Fast Ethernet-Ports Uplink Auto MDI/MDI-X (Auto-Crossover) Netzwerk- 10/100Mbps Full/Half-Duplexmodus geschwindigkeit (automatische Erkennung) MAC-Adressen-

2K MAC-Adresseneinträge tabelle 348 KB (GX1005B) Speicher...

[Page 13](#) GX1008B Farbe Status Beschreibung POWER Grün Der Switch ist eingeschaltet. Der Switch ist ausgeschaltet. LINK/ACT Grün Verbindung ist hergestellt. BLINKEN Verbindung ist hergestellt und Daten werden übertragen oder empfangen. Keine Verbindung. Rückseitenanschlüsse GX1005B Ports 1-5. Fünf 10/100Mbps RJ-45-Ports für Computer oder Netzwerkgeräte.

[Page 14](#) Geschwindigkeit und den Duplex-Modus ein. Einschalten Verbinden Sie das Netzteil mit dem Stromanschluss an der Rückseite des Switch. Stecken Sie den Stecker des Netzteils in die Steckdose. Garantieinformation Beziehen Sie sich auf die ASUS-Webseite oder kontaktieren Sie Ihren Händler. Schnellstartanleitung...

[Page 15: Contenuto Della Confezione](#)

Prefazione Grazie per aver acquistato lo Switch ASUS GigaX 1008B/1005B! Questo Switch Fast Ethernet 10/100Mbps ad elevate prestazioni è caratterizzato da negoziazione automatica, funzione auto MDI/MDI-X, plug-and-play, modalità commutazione store-and-forward e connessione dedicata 10/100Mbps. Caratteristiche • Negoziazione Automatica. Questa funzionalità consente allo switch di negoziare in forma automatica la più...

[Page 16: Specifiche Tecniche](#)

Specifiche Tecniche IEEE 802.3 10BASE-T IEEE 802.3u 100BASE-TX Standard Controllo di flusso IEEE 802.3x per operazioni full duplex 5 x Porte Fast Ethernet RJ-45 10/100Mbps Interfaccia 8 x Porte Fast Ethernet RJ-45 10/100Mbps Uplink Auto MDI/MDI-X (Auto crossover) Rilevazione automatica della velocità (10/100Mbps) Velocità...

[Page 17](#) GX1008B Colore Stato Descrizione POWER Verde ACCESO Lo switch è acceso SPENTO Lo switch è spento LINK/ACT Verde ACCESO Collegamento stabilito LAMPEG- C o l l e g a m e n t o s t a b i l i t o , trasmissione o ricezione dati GIANTE in corso.

[Page 18: Garanzia](#)

Accensione Collegare l' alimentatore AC alla porta di alimentazione sul pannello posteriore dello switch. Collegare la spina dell' alimentatore ad una sorgente di alimentazione AC. Garanzia Riferirsi al sito web ASUS o contattare il rivenditore. Guida Rapida all' Installazione...

[Page 19: Contenidos Del Embalaje](#)

Introducción ¡Felicitaciones por la adquisición del Switch ASUS GigaX 1008B/1005B! Este Switch Fast Ethernet 10/100Mbps de alto rendimiento incluye negociación automática, función MDI/MDI-X automática, "plug-and-play", modo "store-and-forward", y conexión 10/100Mbps dedicada. Funciones • Negociación automática. Esta función permite negociar automáticamente la velocidad de transmisión más alta entre dos dispositivos.

[Page 20: Especificaciones Técnicas](#)

Especificaciones técnicas IEEE 802.3 10BASE-T Estándares IEEE 802.3u 100BASE-TX IEEE 802.3x Full dúplex y control de flujo 5 x Puertos Fast Ethernet 10/100Mbps RJ-45 Interfaz 8 x Puertos Fast Ethernet 10/100Mbps RJ-45 Auto MDI/MDI-X (Detección automática de cable Uplink cruzado) Velocidad de Detección automática de modo Full/Half dúplex a 10/100Mbps...

[Page 21](#) GX1008B Color Estado Descripción POWER Verde Encendido Switch encendido Apagado Switch apagado LINK/ACT Verde Encendido Enlace establecido Parpadeo Enlace establecido. Transmitiendo / recibiendo datos Apagado Sin conexión Puertos del panel trasero GX1005B Puertos 1-5. Cinco puertos 10/100Mbps RJ-45 para la conexión de PCs y dispositivos de red.

[Page 22: Información De Garantía](#)

Conecte el adaptador de corriente AC al puerto de alimentación del panel trasero. Conecte el enchufe del adaptador de corriente a un enchufe o fuente de alimentación.. Información de garantía Consulte el sitio Web ASUS o su punto de venta. Guía de Instalación Rápida...

[Page 23: Paketin İçindekiler](#)

Giriş ASUS GigaX 1008B/1005B Switch'i satın aldığınız için teşekkür ederiz! Bu yüksek performanslı 10/100Mbps Hızlı Ethernet Switch'inde otomatik görüşme, otomatik MDI/MDI-X

[illegible]

ASUS GigaX 1008B/1005B 網路卡 AC 網路卡 網路卡 網路卡 網路卡...

Page 35 網路卡 網路卡 GigaX 1008B/1005B 網路卡 網路卡 10/100Mbps 網路卡 網路卡 auto-negotiation 網路卡 MDI/MDI-X 網路卡 網路卡 網路卡 10/100Mbps 網路卡 網路卡 • 網路卡 網路卡 網路卡 網路卡 網路卡 • 網路卡 MDI / MDI-X 網路卡 網路卡 RJ-45 網路卡 網路卡 網路卡 網路卡 • 網路卡 網路卡 網路卡 網路卡 網路卡 Runt 網路卡 CRC 網路卡 網路卡 網路卡 網路卡 網路卡 • 網路卡 10/100Mbps 網路卡 網路卡 網路卡 網路卡...

Page 36 網路卡 IEEE 802.3 10BASE-T 網路卡 IEEE 802.3u 100BASE-TX IEEE 802.3x 網路卡 網路卡 5 x 10/100Mbps RJ-45 網路卡 (GX1005B) 網路卡 8 x 10/100Mbps RJ-45 網路卡 (GX1008B) Uplink 網路卡 MDI/MDI-X (網路卡) 網路卡 網路卡 10/100Mbps 網路卡 MAC 網路卡 2K MAC 網路卡 348 KB (GX1005B) 網路卡 448 KB (GX1008B) 網路卡...

Page 37 GX1008B 網路卡 網路卡 POWER 網路卡 網路卡 網路卡 網路卡 LINK / 網路卡 網路卡 網路卡 網路卡 網路卡 網路卡 GX1005B 網路卡 1-5 網路卡 10/100Mbps RJ-45 網路卡 網路卡 網路卡 網路卡 網路卡...

Page 38 GX1008B 網路卡 1-8 網路卡 10/100Mbps RJ-45 網路卡 網路卡 網路卡 1H 網路卡 網路卡 網路卡 網路卡 網路卡 網路卡 AC 網路卡 網路卡 網路卡 網路卡 AC 網路卡 網路卡 網路卡 網路卡...

Page 39 網路卡 ASUS GigaX 1008B/1005B 網路卡 網路卡 網路卡 10/100Mbps 網路卡 網路卡 10/100Mbps 網路卡 網路卡 Auto MDI/MDI-X 網路卡 Plug and Play 網路卡 & 網路卡 網路卡 網路卡 網路卡 • 網路卡 網路卡 2 網路卡 網路卡 網路卡 • Auto MDI/MDI-X 網路卡 網路卡 網路卡 網路卡 RJ-45 網路卡 網路卡 • Plug and Play 網路卡 網路卡 網路卡 網路卡...

Page 40 網路卡 IEEE 802.3 10BASE-T 網路卡 IEEE 802.3u 100BASE-TX IEEE 802.3x 網路卡 網路卡 網路卡 10/100Mbps RJ-45 網路卡 網路卡 網路卡 網路卡 10/100Mbps RJ-45 網路卡 網路卡 網路卡 網路卡 Auto MDI/MDI-X (網路卡) 網路卡 網路卡 10/100Mbps 網路卡 MAC 網路卡 2K MAC 網路卡 348 KB (GX1005B) 網路卡...

Page 41 GX1008B 網路卡 網路卡 網路卡 網路卡 LINK/ACT 網路卡 網路卡 網路卡 網路卡 網路卡 網路卡 GX1005B 網路卡 網路卡 10/100Mbps RJ-45 網路卡 網路卡 AC 網路卡 網路卡...

Page 42 GX1008B 網路卡 網路卡 10/100Mbps RJ-45 網路卡 網路卡 AC 網路卡 1H 網路卡 網路卡 網路卡 網路卡 網路卡 網路卡 AC 網路卡 網路卡 AC 網路卡 ASUS Web 網路卡 網路卡 網路卡 網路卡...

Page 43 網路卡 ASUS GigaX 1008B/1005B 網路卡 網路卡 網路卡! 網路卡 10/100Mbps 網路卡 網路卡 10/100 Mbps 網路卡 網路卡 MDI/MDI-X 網路卡, 網路卡 網路卡, 網路卡 網路卡 網路卡 網路卡 • 網路卡 網路卡: 網路卡 網路卡 網路卡 網路卡 網路卡 網路卡...

Page 44 網路卡 IEEE 802.3 10BASE-T 網路卡 IEEE 802.3u 100BASE-TX IEEE 802.3x full duplex 網路卡 網路卡 5 x 10/100Mbps RJ-45 網路卡 網路卡 8 x 10/100Mbps RJ-45 網路卡 網路卡 Auto MDI/MDI-X (網路卡) 網路卡 10/100Mbps Full/Half duplex 網路卡...

Page 45 GX1008B 網路卡 網路卡 網路卡 LINK/ACT 網路卡 網路卡 網路卡 網路卡 網路卡 網路卡 GX1005B 網路卡 1-5. 網路卡 網路卡 網路卡 網路卡 網路卡...

Page 46 網路卡 網路卡 網路卡 duplex 網路卡. 網路卡 網路卡 AC 網路卡 網路卡 AC 網路卡 ASUS 網路卡 網路卡 網路卡 網路卡...

This manual is also suitable for:

Gigax 1008b